
C O L L I N  C O U N T Y

Fire Marshal’s Off ice
825 N.  McDonald Street

Suite 140
McKinney, Texas 75069

972-548-5576
972-548-5574 fax

www.col l incountytx.gov

July 19, 2017

TO: Commissioner’s Court

FROM: Jason Browning

RE: Renewal Contract with American Medical Response EMS

Honorable Court,

I respectfully request the Court to consider and approve the contract renewal between Collin 
County and American Medical Response for the annual subsidy of $830,485.00.


